# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3142470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENRY C YUEN	09/20/1999
ROY J MANKOVITZ	09/15/1999
ELSIE MA LEUNG	09/20/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E GUIDE, INC.
Street Address:	9200 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	WEST TOWER 7TH FL
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6606747
Patent Number:	7594243
Application Number:	12540600

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tracy.chu@ropesgray.com **ROPES & GRAY LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004029-0049-302-303-304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY W. CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy W Chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=004029-0049-302 Assgmt E Guide#page1.tif

**REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0798** 503095864

PATENT -



PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0799

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HENRY C. YUEN, ROY J. MANKOVITZ, DANIEL S. KWOH, ELSIE MA LEUNG, residing at P.O. Box 1159, Redondo Beach, California 90278; 18057 Medley Drive, Encino, California 91316; 3975 Hampstead Road, La Cresenta-Flintridge, California 91011; and 1302 Via Del Rey, South Pasadena, California 91030, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAYING TELEVISION PROGRAMS AND RELATED TEXT, filed November 12, 1997, Application No. 08/952,382.

AND WHEREAS E GUIDE, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 9200 Wilshire Boulevard, West Tower 7th Fl., Beverly Hills, California 90212 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my ha	and this 20th day of september	<u>, 1999</u>
			Henry C. Xuen	
	California		Hemy Cox den	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Los Angeles	)		
	_	,	Indu F Dina	
personally appear to be the person v	red He <mark>nry C. Yuen</mark> p whose name is subsc	ribed to the within in	ne (or proved to me on the basis of satis astrument and acknowledged to me tha on the instrument the person, or the en	t he executed the
	son acted, executed t			<b>.</b>
	NOTA NOTA	JUDY E. PING DMM. # 1149252 RY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County nm. Expires July 31, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.
		*****	****	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my ha	and this day of	, 19
			7.76	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		)	Roy J. Mankovitz	
satisfactory evacknowledged t	peared <b>Roy J. Ma</b> ridence) to be the to me that he execu	ankovitz personal person whose nauted the same in hi	ly known to me (or proved to me me is subscribed to the within is authorized capacity, and that by f which the person acted, executed	on the basis of nstrument and nis signature on
	£.		WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
•	*		Signature of Notary	
·	•	•		
		****	****	

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set m	y hand this	day of	, 19
•			Daniel S	. Kwoh	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	·	)	Damere	. Kwon	
satisfactory evid acknowledged to	eared <b>Daniel S.</b> l dence) to be the me that he execut	<b>Kwoh</b> person person whose ed the same i	e name is subs n his authorized	me (or prov cribed to th d capacity, ar	Notary Public, ed to me on the basis of e within instrument and ad that by his signature on executed the instrument.
	·		WITNES	SS my hand a	and official seal.
			Signatu	re of Notary	
		**:	*****		
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set m	ny hand this <u></u>	cTh day of _s	September, 1999.
				D.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	California Los Angeles	)	Elsie Ma	a Leung	
personally appe satisfactory evid acknowledged to	eared Elsie Ma L dence) to be the ome that she exec	eung person person whose uted the same	nally known to e name is subs e in her authori	me (or prov scribed to th zed capacity,	, Notary Public, ed to me on the basis of e within instrument and and that by her signature erson acted, executed the
LTR/mac MAC PAS204209.1 9/17/9/	Comm NOTARY PL Los Ar My Comm. E	E. PING # 1149252 BLIC - CALIFORNIA ngeles County kpires July 31, 2001	WITNES  Signature	Judy E.	and official seal.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HENRY C. YUEN, ROY J. MANKOVITZ, DANIEL S. KWOH, ELSIE MA LEUNG, residing at P.O. Box 1159, Redondo Beach, California 90278; 18057 Medley Drive, Encino, California 91316; 3975 Hampstead Road, La Cresenta-Flintridge, California 91011; and 1302 Via Del Rey, South Pasadena, California 91030, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAYING TELEVISION PROGRAMS AND RELATED TEXT, filed November 12, 1997, Application No. 08/952,382.

AND WHEREAS E GUIDE, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 9200 Wilshire Boulevard, West Tower 7th Fl., Beverly Hills, California 90212 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

·	. D. Die
STATE OF	. <b>D</b> b.):-
·	. Dl-1:-
COUNTY OF )	. D., L1:-
On	cuted the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	
*****	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of 55PT	19 <u>9</u> 7
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	
On	nent and lature of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	
*****	

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my har	nd this	day of	, 19
		Daniel	S. Kwoh	<del>.</del>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Dunor		
On	, before me			, Notary Public
satisfactory evidence) to acknowledged to me that	aniel S. Kwoh personally be the person whose nau he executed the same in his a, or the entity upon behalf of	ae is sub authorize	escribed to the weed capacity, and t	vithin instrument and hat by his signature or
	•	WITNE	ESS my hand and	official seal.
			•	
		Signati	ure of Notary	
·	****	***		
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd this	day of	, 19
,		Elsie Y	. Young	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)		_	
On	, before me			, Notary Public
evidence) to be the person that she executed the sau	e Y. Young personally known n whose name is subscribed to be in her authorized capacity n behalf of which the person	to the with r, and that	hin instrument ar t by her signature	nd acknowledged to me on the instrument the
		WITNE	ESS my hand and	official seal.
LTR/mac		Signati	ure of Notary	

-3-

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0805

MAC PAS204209.1-\*-9/9/99 10:54 am